

Crown Resorts Limited Environmental Policy

Crown Resorts Limited ACN 125 709 953 A public company limited by shares

Our Commitment

Crown Resorts Limited (the **Company**) is committed to making meaningful contributions toward reducing our environmental impact by pursuing sustainable energy, water, procurement and waste practices in all of our operations.

This commitment is fundamental to the way we do business.

2. Our Framework

The Company will develop, implement and promote programs to reduce our environmental footprint, fulfil our obligations and meet the expectations of our stakeholders by:

- Creating an awareness of the need for change among our employees, customers, contractors and the community;
- Involving our employees and customers in environmental and sustainability programs;
- Partnering with leading experts to learn and adopt new ways of responding to environmental and sustainability challenges;
- Introducing new strategies, technologies, systems, practices, procedures and programs to deliver sustainable reductions in energy and water usage and waste generation;
- Complying with our legal obligations; and
- Striving to continuously improve our environmental performance.

3. Our Behaviour

In demonstrating our commitment towards reducing our environmental impact, the Company will:

- Bring leadership and governance to sustainability and environmental practices throughout our business;
- Encourage behaviours that promote a culture of sustainability and conservation in all areas of our business; and
- Play a leadership role in sustainable business practices in the gaming and entertainment industry.

Crown Resorts Limited

February 2020